ORDINANCE NO. 1255

AN ORDINANCE providing for the holding of a special election in the City of Albany, Oregon, on Tuesday, November 2, 1926, for the purpose of submitting to the legal voters of said City a measure providing for the annexation of certain territory to said City as appears by Resolution No. 41, adopted October 2, 1926, providing for the manner of holding such election, and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: --

elected of the

Section 1. That for the purposes set forth herein and in the manner provided by law and this ordinance, a special election shall be held in the City of Albany, Oregon, on Tuesday, November 2, 1926, commencing at the hour of 8:00 A.M. and continuing until 8 o'clock P.M. of said day.

Said special election shall be conducted in the manner provided by law and by Ordinance No. 1232, passed by the Council September 22, 1926, and approved by the Mayor September 22, 1926, providing for the holding of a special election on said November 2, 1926, and the judges and clerks and voting places named and designated in said Ordinance No. 1232, shall be the same judges, clerks and voting places respectively for the holding of the special election provided for by this ordinance, and said special election shall be held in all respects in accordance with the provisions of said Ordinance No. 1232, and of Article IV of Chapter I of the Charter of said City.

Section 3. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby instructed to give notice of such special election in the manner provided by Article III of Chapter I of the Charter of said City.

Section 4. That at said special election the question of the annexation of the territory described in Resolution No. 41 adopted by the Council October 2, 1926, shall be submitted to the legal voters of the City of Albany for their ap-

1926, shall be submitted to the legal voters of the City of Albany for their approval or rejection, to-wit:

Beginning at the point where the south line of 14th Street, if extended easterly, intersects the west line of Ferry Street, in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and running thence southerly along the west line of Ferry Street, extended, to the north line of the County road commonly known as 15th Street; thence westerly along the north line of said 15th Street to the satheast corner of Block C in Central Addition to said City; thence northeasterly along the eastern boundaryline of said Block C to the northeast corner of said Block; thence easterly to the place of beginning, all lying and being in Linn County, Oregon.

Section 5. Whereas, existing conditions are such that this ordinance is necessary for the protection of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be infull force and effect from and after its passage by the Council and approval by the Hayor.

Passed by the Council October 2, 1926. Approved by the Mayor October 2, 1926.

J.H.ROBINITT.

ATTEST: --

1.1.1

P.P. Nutting,

Mayor.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Or.

STATE OF OREGON, County of Linn, ..

I. F.P. Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1235 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1333, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1333, passed by the Council October 2, 1926, and approved by the Mayor October 2, 1926.

WITHESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 4th day of October, 1926.

Recorder of the City of Albany